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\ | UNDERGROUND PARKING - TABULATION
\ v DETAIL \ EXISTING ZONING .vvvorooeeee e eeeeeeereemressssssssssneee C-8 AND REVITALIZATION DISTRICT
P : ‘ \ PROPOSED USE ..ovvvrocooroeeresesssssssssne FINANGIAL INSTITUTION WITH DRIVE-IN WINDOWS
\ Vo . S AND RETAIL (SHOPPING CENTER)
7L S LIMITS OF N

\ \- h s UNDERGROUND AN LAND AREA (1.58 AC) ccccceessvvvvrmrremmssesssansssssssessessseessssesasnsssssssssssssssossesissesissossonssassiusns 68,716 SF

» S 0 B < ING %N AREA OF RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION......o.ovvvveeesreerseseesevrarassssssis 1,850+ SF

| L 7 \ PARK
b , o \ T o P SRNON NET LAND AREA ooooooooooeoeoveooeeeeeeesssss s esssessssssesnseessessssssssseceannan 66,866+ SF
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. L NP i \Qé‘»’ S-TRASH . 3870 % RN RN PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR .....vrvresssscrivnmerenenessssssssreresssiressssssssssssssssssss s 29,476+ SF

\ . R N ENCLOSUI 5 - 2 « EINANCIAL INSTITUTION e sesesesssssssrsesseessssesscress 2g,gggi gl;

L ‘ ‘ 7 7\ T AN S Ty =Ty e e e e e RETAIL (BGROPFING GENTER) e A =+
\ Lo g 27\ o ﬂ!@f#. RETAIL (SHOPPING GENTER).....cc.covrrrrrrrrrssen
\ | L g FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)
~ PERMITTED . ovvoooeoeeeeeeceeeeseoreoseeeesesseaseeeasesssasnsssssessecrsssnsss et ees st 0.50
| RN PROPOSED . ooeeoooeoeoee st ee o888t 0.43
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT +...ooooeoovo oo s oeeeeeooeseeseseeessssssssssessssssssssssssssssesssenssnmrresssssssssoeees 45FT
\ " OPEN SPACE
\ @ 4 REQUIRED (15% OF NET LAND AREA — 66,866 SF) ...coooosiurerrrsssssressassreee 10,030+ SF
R BUILDIMG PROPOSED (24% OF NET LAND AREA — 66,866 SF) ..cvvcrorvceeresssirerssisnnonee 16,106+ SF
2O FOOTPRINT

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED. .oovvvvvoveooooeveosoeee oo eeeesresssssssssosess s ssssssssssssssssssssersssssssis o 112
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FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
3,117 SF CUSTOMER SERVICE, LOBBY AND)
TELLER AREA x 4 SPACES/1000 SF GFA.....ccovvirmrrnnninneeens 12.47
+
23,673 SF ASSOCIATED OFFICE x 3.6 SPACIES/1000 SF GFA...... 85.22
RETAIL (2,686 SF GFA x 95% = 2,651 SF NFA AT

6 SPACES/1000 SF NFA — 1 SPACE)....o-ooeeseseressrevssvessasssssssssnssans 14,31
- PARKING SPACES PROPOSED.....ovvvreresse s eoeeceesseeesevreresssssssssssssssesssmssssssssssescssseeessessssssneee 115
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- PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL TREE

v % PROPOSED MEDIUM EVERGREEN TREE

o\""‘ \ O  PROPOSED SHRUB
PROROSED 1\
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‘QL © 7 EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE
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— wx ma = PROPQSED LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING
———=L1 PROPOSED STORM SEWER

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

PRELIMINARY INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

AREA OF PARKING LOT 37,400+SF

INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING REQUIRED (5%) 1,870+£SF

INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING PROPOSED (7.5%) 2,80045F
(14 CAT. IV TREES @ 200SF/TREE)

PRELIMINARY TREE COVER CALCULATIONS

TOTAL SITE AREA _ 68,716 SF

PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION ___1,850+SF

NET SITE AREA __66,866+5F

TREE COVER REQUIRED (10%) ___6,6871SF

FRONT YARD - A 457 WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 45', THE FRONT TREE COVER PROVIDED (16%) _ 12,050+SF
YARD = 45', BUT NOT LESS THAN 40" 30CAT.IVTREES @200SF/TREE____ 6,000 SF
SIDE YARD: <1 B NOREQUIREMENT 42 CAT. I TREES @ 100 SF/TREE 4,200 SF
37 CAT. | EVERGREENS @ 50 SF/TREE. 1,850 SF

REAR YARD : 1 C NOTLESS THAN 20'
* VALUES REPRESENTED IN THESE LANDSICAPE CALCULATIONS ARE

NOTE- PRELINIMARY IN NATURE AND SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION WITH

THE ABOVE DEPICTION IS OF THE ANGLE OF BULK PLANE REQUIREMENT FOR FINAL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN. COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLES

THE G-8 ZONING DISTRICT. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY EXISTS WITHIN THE 13-202 AND 13-401 OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINACE WILL
BAILEY'S CROSSROADS / SEVEN CORNERS COMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION BE FULLY DEMONSTRATED AT TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN.

DISTRICT WHICH PRESCRIBES A 20 FOOT MINIMUM FRONT YARD.

NOTES

1) THE PROPERTY THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT PLAT IS
IDENTIFIED ON THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING MAP AS 61-2 (1)) 83, 84, AND 84A. THE PROPERTY IS
ZONED C-8 HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT AND CONTAINS AN EXISTING HOTEL USE WITH AN
ASSOCIATED VEHICLE RENTAL ESTABLISHMENT. THE PROPERTY IS ALSO LOCATED IN THE
BAILEY'S CROSSROADS/ SEVEN CORNERS COMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION DISTRICT, THE SIGN
CONTROL OVERLAY DISTRICT AND THE HIGHWAY CORRIDOR OVERLAY DISTRICT.

2) THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT PLAT ACCOMPANIES AN APPLICATION THAT HAS BEEN
FILED TO ESTABLISH A FINANCIAL INSTITUTION WITH DRIVE-IN WINDOWS WHICH WILL BE LOCATED
IN A PROPOSED BUILDING THAT WILL CONTAIN SEVERAL SMALL RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENTS.
THE EXISTING HOTEL AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLE RENTAL ESTABLISHMENT USE THAT ARE
CURRENTLY LOCATED ON THE SITE WILL BE DISCONTINUED WITH THEE APPROVAL OF THIS
APPLICATION AND WITH THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE PROPOSED USES. THE EXISTING BUILDING
WILL BE RAZED. ITIS THE EXISTING VEHICLE RENTAL ESTABLISHMENT THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF
SE 01-M-017.

3) THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE GRAPHIC IS FROM EXISTING RECORDS.

4y THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN ON THE GRAPHIC IS AT A CONTOUR INTERVAL OF TWO (2) FEET FROM
A FIELD SURVEY BY OTHERS

5) THE PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER.

6) THE MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE C-8
DISTRICT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

FRONT YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 45° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE,
BUT NOT LESS THAN 40 FEET

SIDE YARD: NO REQUIREMENT

REARYARD: 20FEET

IT IS TO BE NOTED THAT THE BAILEY'S CROSSROADS/ SEVEN CORNERS COMMERCIAL
REVITALIZATION DISTRICT PRESCRIBES A 20 FOOT MINIMUM FRONT YARD IN COMMERCIAL
DISTRICTS.

7) LANDSCAPING AND SCREENING AND TREE COVERWILL BE PROVIDED AS REPRESENTED ON
THE GRAPHIC AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET IN THE BAILEY'S CROSSROADS/
SEVEN CORNERS COMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION DISTRICT REGULATIONS:

THERE IS NO TRANSITIONAL SCREENING OR BARRIER REQUIREMENT ALONG THE
SOUTHEASTERN, SOUTHERN, OR WESTERN PROPERTY LINES. THERE IS A TRANSITIONAL
SCREENING YARD 2 AND BARRIER REQUIREMENT ALONG THE NORTHERN AND NORTHEASTERN
PROPERTY LINES. A MODIFICATION OF SAID REQUIREMENT IS HEREBY REQUESTED IN FAVOR OF
THE SEVEN (7) FOOT HIGH BRICK OR ARCHITECTURAL BLOCK WALL, AS REPRESENTED IN THE
DETAIL ON SHEET 5, AND TRANSITIONAL SCREENING, AS REPRESENTED ON SHEET 2, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION SET FORTH IN PAR. 5 C (4) OF SECTION A7-209 OF THE
ZONING ORDINANCE.

8) PARKING SPACES WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN
ARTICLE 11 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE. GIVEN THAT THE PROPOSED NUMBER OF PARKING
SPACES EXCEEDS THE NUMBER THAT ARE REQUIRED, THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REDUCE THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES WITHOUT AN SEA OR ADMINISTRATIVE:
INTERPRETATION TO ALLOW FOR MINOR ENGINEERING ISSUES SUCH AS , BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
RESTRIPING, STORAGE AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT/TRAILERS. IN NO EVENT, HOWEVER,
WILL THE TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES ON SITE BE REDUCED BELOW THAT NUMBER
REQUIRED BY THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 11 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.
FURTHERMORE, IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES MAY BE
REDUCED TO ACCOMMODATE FUTURE EXPANSION OF THE BUILDING AS LONG AS IT CAN BE
DEMONSTRATED THAT ADEQUATE PARKING IS PROVIDED.

THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN PART 2 OF ARTICLE 11 SUGGEST THE REQUIREMENT FOR TWO (2)
LOADING SPACES. EXPERIENCE WITH SIMILAR DEVELOPMENTS SUGGESTS THAT ONE (1)
LOADING SPACE IS SUFFICIENT. REQUEST IS HEREBY MADE FOR A MODIFICATION OF THE
LOADING SPACE REQUIREMENT TO ALLOW ONLY ONE (1) LOADING SPACE AS REPRESENTED ON
THE GRAPHIC.

9) TOTHE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO GRAVES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY.

10) THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN DESIGNATED BY THE FEDERAL INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION, UNITED
STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OR FAIRFAX COUNTY, NO ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CORRIDOR
(EQC) OR NO RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA) LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

11) THERE ARE NO EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET OR
MORE LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AND THERE ARE NO EXISTING MAJOR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

12) A STATEMENT CONFIRMING THE OWNERSHIP OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS PROVIDED IN A
SEPARATE DOCUMENT.

13) THE EXISTING HOTEL BUILDING ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY WAS CONSTRUCTED IN 1961
ACCORDING TO FAIRFAX COUNTY ASSESSMENT RECORDS. IT HAS BEEN REFURBISHED
THROUGHOUT THE YEARS. IT HAS NO ARCHITECTURAL OR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE. THE
BUILDING WILL BE RAZED WITH THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMIENT PROGRAM.

14) THE PROPOSED USE WILL NOT UTILIZE, STORE, TREAT OR DISPOSE OF HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC
SUBSTANCES AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAIL REGULATIONS PARTS 116.4, 3024,
AND 355: HAZARDOUS WASTE AS SET FORTH IN COMMONWIEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
WASTE MANAGEMENT VR 672-10-10- VIRGINIA HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS;
AND/OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AS DEFINED IN TITLE 40, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS
PART 280. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND UNDERS TANDING, ANY SUCH SUBSTANCES
THAT WILL BE UTILIZED, STORED, AND/OR DISPOSED OF IN C:ONJUNCTION WITH THE ONGOING
MAINTENANCE OF THE GROUNDS AND BUILDING WILL BE IN /AACCORDANCE WITH SAID
REGULATIONS.

15) SIDEWALKS/ TRAILS WILL BE PROVIDED ON SITE AS REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC AND ALONG
COLOMBIA PIKE AND SPRING LANE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH
IN THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SIDEWALK CONNECTION(S) AND
TRAIL OFF SITE ON THE ADJACENT PROPERTY WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE GRANT OF EASEMENTS
BY THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER.

16) STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (SWM) AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS) WILL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN THE PUBLIC
FACILITIES MANUEL AND CHAPTER 118 OF THE CODE OF THIE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, THE
CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION ORDINANCE. THE PROP(OSED SWM AND BMP FACILITIES ARE
PRESENTED ON SHEET 4. THEY ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND
DESIGN.

17) THE FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) PRESENTED IN THE TABULATION IS BASED ON THE EXISTING LAND
AREA OF 68,716 SQUARE FEET. THE FAR RELATED TO ALL FUTURE DEDICATIONS IS RESERVED
FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS
SET FORTH IN PAR. 4 OF SECT. 2-308 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

18) DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ANTICIPATED TO COMMENCE AS
SOON AS ALL REQUISITE PLANS AND PERMITS ARE APPROVED. CURRENT PLANS ARE TO
COMMENCE THE DEVELOPMENT IN ONE PHASE WITHIN THIRTY (30) MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF
APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AMENDMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISION
SETFORTH IN SECT. 9-015 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE. IF, HOWEVER, DEVELOPMENT IS NOT
COMPLETED IN ONE PHASE, ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION MIGHT NOT COMMENCE WITHIN
SAID THIRTY (30) MONTH PERIOD.

19) ITIS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE FOOTPRINT OF THE BUILDING SHOWN ON THE GRAPHIC MAY
BE INCREASED UP TO FIVE (5) PERCENT AS LONG AS THE OPEN SPACE PRESENTED IN THE
TABULATION AND THE MINIMUM DISTANCES TO THE PERIPHERAL LOT LINES AS PRESENTED ON
THE GRAPHIC ARE NOT DIMINISHED AND AS LONG AS THE RESULTANT PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THAT REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC.
THE SIZE AND SHAPE AND LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS ARE
PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO MINOR MODIFICATION WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECT. 9-004 OF
THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

THE TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA AND MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PRESENTED IN THE
TABULATION ARE TO BE CONSIDERED MAXIMUMS AND THE DIMENSIONS TO THE PERIPHERAL LOT
LINES PRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC ARE TO BE DEEMED MINIMUMS WITH THE UNDERSTANDING
THAT ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE GRAPHIC AND IN THE TABULATION ARE SUBJECT TO
MINOR MODIFICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECT. 9-004 OF THE
ZONING ORDINANCE.

20) ITIS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT ADDITIONAL SITE FEATURES SUCH AS GAZEBOS, TRELLISES,
SIGNS, FLAGPOLES, SIDEWALKS/TRAILS, LIGHT STANDARDS, WALLS, FENCES, AND/OR UTILITY
AND MAINTENANCE STRUCTURES NOT REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC MAY BE PROVIDED AS
LONG AS THE RESULTANT PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH
THAT REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC. THE FLAGPOLES REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC WILL
NOT EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 35 FEET.

THE PROPOSED FREESTANDING SIGN REPRESENTED ON THE GRAPHIC WILL HAVE A MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF TWENTY (20) FEET AND A MAXIMUM SIGN AREA OF FORTY (40) SQUARE FEET. ALL
SIGNS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 12 OF
THE ZONING ORDINANCE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRROVISION SET FORTH IN PAR. 4 OF
SECT. A7-209 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

IT IS ALSO UNDERSTOOD THAT MOBILE AND LAND BASED TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITIES MAY
BE PROVIDED ON SITE INACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECT. 2-514 OF THE
ZONING ORDINANCE; AND FURTHER THAT MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MAY BE LOCATED ON THE
ROOF OF THE DRVE-IN CANOPY, WHICH EQUIPMENT WILL BE SHIELDED WITH A SCREEN THAT IS
ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE WITH THE BUILDING.

21) TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, EXCEPT AS QUALIFIED ABOVE, THE PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY WILL CONFORM TO ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE
LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND ADOPTED STANDARDS.

# Dewberry

Dewberry & Davis LLC
8403 ARLINGTON BLVD.
FAIRFAX, VA 22031
PHONE: 703.849.0100
FAX: 703.849.0519
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Dewberry & Davis LLC
8403 ARLINGTON BLVD.
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. N | BN KEY PLAN
“ > . COLUMBIA" PIKE — ROUTE 244
Ll - - (VARIABLE WIDTH)
- g ’ / -, l [7 . N .
J 2 — k 7 ‘:‘4, TR CUR3
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o Q@ 2 scae  ASNOTED
» \ 300° & O o
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Structure Q to Inlet Cumulative | Pipe Velocity
From To Area C CA Tc i, 10 Q, Inc Q Slope n, Pipe |Pipe Dia.|Full Flow| Actual | Length Cap 3 o7 1 oA
| (ac) (min) | (n/hn) | (c’) (cfs) (/) (in) (ft/s) (ft/s) () (cfs) 1290 P
EX4 | EXA4A | 57.68 | 085 | 49.028 15 51 | 25004 | 250.04 | 0029 | 0.013 48 19.46 | 22.19 | 152.00 | 263.12 05.30.06 JAGS
EX4A | EX4B 1.70 0.85 1.445 15 5.1 7.37 257.41 0.020 | 0.013 48 19.46 | 22.19 15.00 | 263.12 1 ]03.29.06 JAGS
No. | DATE BY | Description
REVISIONS
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE Aoplcation No. S8/ 0 L= M- 0%% stai . gtrnk. DRAWN BY ACS
EXISTING CONDITIONS: APPHOVED@ SP PLAN ' APPROVED BY TCC
SEE DEV CONDS DATED___ 27,1700  CHECKED BY TCC
THE 1.58 ACRE SITE SITS WITHIN THE FOUR MILE RUN WATERSHED AND DRAINS INTO AN EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEM ALONG COLUMBIA PIKE. THE TOTAL ‘ : 1 - ')71,0(‘,
DRAINAGE AREA AT STRUCTURE EXISTING 4, THE EXISTING OUTFALL OF THE SITE, HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE 53.38 ACRES. THE RECEVING STORM SEWER SYSTEM Date of@ (BZA) approval DATE 03.06.06
AT STRUCTURE EXISTING 4 IS A 48" RCP THAT DRAINS TO THE EAST ALONG COLUMBIA PIKE. A CAPACITY ANALYSIS OF THE EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEM VERIFFIED Sheet 'b of (0 _—
SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO ADEQUATELY CONVEY THE 10 YEAR STORM. THERE ARE NO KNOWN CAPACITY PROBLEMS WITHIN THE EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEM BELLOW TLE
THE SITE. TMEARLINGTON VIRGINIA
| FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AMENDMENT
SWM COMPUTATIONS
PRE-DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT NO. M—10591
SHEET NO. 3 0F 6
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MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION,
SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS

The following Information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver
request of the subrnission requirement with justification shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted
upon separately. Failure to adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay

S S in processing this application.
| m This information is required under the following Zoning Ordinance paragraphs:
I Special Permits (8-011 2J & 2L) Special Exceptions (9-011 2J & 2L)
e Cluster Subdivision {9-615 1G & 1M) Commercial Revitalization Districts (9-622 2A (12) & 14))
- T, Development Plans PRC District (16-302 3 & 4L) PRCPlan (16-303 1E & 10)
T n e oam o s i e e A xR R T S £ e e e S FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16-502 LF & 1Q) Amendments (18-202 10F & 10[)
".i I (<] 1. Platis at a minimum scale of 1” ~ 50’ (unless it Is depicted on one sheet witth @ minimum scale
4 J/ﬂ of 1”7 = 100’,
= ] fi:;%& (<l 2. A graphic depicting the stormwater management facility(ies) and limits of cllearing and grading
_— e & Y . “‘z@\\ accommoadate the stormwater management facility(ies), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet
o B HOOD ;wxu_f» —_— -\ ,,’7 \\‘n::\/‘“ e protection, pond spillways, access roads, site autfalls, energy dissipation dlevices, and stream
] - } i; " { \ rﬂ e f ‘ :}-_),‘)“x“__‘_ T, stabilization measures as shown on Sheet 4.
,' T LN | \ 3. Provide:
, ,i ' 5 R . Facility Name/  On-site area  Off-site area  Dralnage Footprint  Storage If pond, dam
e Type & No. served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area (sf)  Volume: (cf)  height (ft)
- Filterra Inlet A 0,24 0 0.24 NA NA NA
(2.9. dry pond A, Infill, rench, underground, vacl, etc.)
Filterra Inlet B 0,29 0 0.24 MA NA NA
Totals 0.48 0 0.48 - S -
4,  Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet 4. Pond inlet and
o o o outlet pipe systems are shown on Sheet NA,
5. Maintenance access (road) to stormwater management facility(ies) are shown on Sheet NA.
Type of maintenance access road surface noted on the plat is NA (e.g. asphalt, geoblock, gravel, etc.).
04l 6. Landscaping and tree preservation shown in.and near the stormwater management facility is
] shown on Sheet NA,
/:’, N 5 X1 7. A stormwater management narrative which contains a description of how detention and best
/ # / 4 management practice requirements will be met is provided on Sheet 4.
et \ # X 8. A description of the existing conditions of each numbered site outfall extended downstream
.}/ i ~f £x from the site to a point which is at least 100 times the site areéa or which has a drainage area of
(// ) :.,,;l et e - at least one square mile (640 acres) is provided on Sheet 3.
/ | / / ﬂ Mo A description of how the outfall requirerents, including contributing drainage areas of the
/ \ q; / /, {2 3 Public Facilities Manual will be satisfied is provided on Sheet 4.
’ Ay P i &] 10. Existing topography with maximum contour intervals of two (2) feet and a note as to whether jt*
; f— 2y 2 g topography 0 (2) !
PROPOSED j/ N / A N A /'/ /,lr_;a. is an air survey or field run is provided on Sheets 2.
DRAINAGE DIVIDES //\/ \- 974 A
/ F Iy ’ / {:‘_;: £ 11. A submission walver is requested for NA.
/}\ \\/ / ';’ AL Nl 7 e PROPOSED ./ &4 12. Stormwater management is not required because the proposed impervious area js_equal to
s Y ¥5f =7 / 'r‘fk?/ e FILTERRA B I existing_impervious area resulting in no change of site runoff, Stormwater management water
/ \ l‘\“ S ) / T“" ‘,;27& quality will be provided utilizing two proposed Filterra_inlets.
/7 S 1 A el o e I 5 X1 ) /
A T A e T 2 7 /
5 A s _,
W/AN ¥ ' - oy = e ,' \ % /
I/ 7 /' DAL ~V) |
b / ::/ /,/ - - ‘-\_\\h \ ,
i / " / T ) "“-/ ) I
-, K I % H‘\.\- /
ﬂ[/ ’ ' X / /
\ ) /3 “::_&_ i
. ‘) / il -~ [_ _:“"_:_‘_Hbz\_‘;‘\h%\ . Q’ f’\_ / I lj
< e AN / |
fg \\ )N A TN
(/! VY AR N , / HERR L ! /
Zm.w.:-w‘/r f / \/ g PR A H— /.JL_..... L e .._J... ,_..,.!.“ - - I /
1’ e y ) s o i
}! / // I /
i / / / P PROPOSED e ‘ I ,
o - N ot FWIERRAA . _ . /
T T . L N A / B
M c N\ i R i Dl ' i
T J 48#1\&"3** .Tf: SR 38 RCP = —
"@ .@ (S - —
‘\ COLUMBIA PIKE — ROUTE 244
/ AN (VARIABLE WIDTH)
/ \_\ N
S . . Application No. S & 4
T T - @ T ' ST T T T o - APPR [-M ortaff‘vt)(-
_--_-_H__'"‘:"_}"—*—'— = .“_-,,.,,__Yﬁ—rmmm);—.:_"_*\"_.;-_ﬂ_ﬁ__“___"""_ﬂ EDEV DS OVED@/SP LM“
” ' 01001 639) (g "~ 2370
She t ZA) appmm
%
ol -
ST PLAN AREA = 1,61 ACRES POST-DEVELOPMENT
WEIGHTED C—VALUE FOR SITE = 0.78 DRA'NAGE DlVIDES
Subarea BMP Removal Area "C” Factor Product , R A
Designation Type Eff. (%) Ratio Ratio STORM\NATER MANAGEMENT NAR TIVE
PROPOSED CONDITIONS;
A FILTERRA 70 x 0.24/1.61=0.15 x 0.77/0.78=0.99 = 10.40
THE PROPOSED SITE PROGRAM REQUIRES DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING HOTEL, ITS ASSOCIATED PARKING, AND THE EXISTING ONSITE STTORM SEWER SYSTEM. IN
B8 FILTERRA 70 x 024/1.61=0.15 x 0.77/0.78=0.99 = 10.40 ADDITION, THE EXISTING SERVICE ROAD ALONG THE SOUTHERN SITE LIMITS AND THE COLUMBIA PIKE R/W WILL ALSO BE DEMOLISHED /AND RETURNED AS GRASS OPEN
SPACE. THE PRE AND POST DEVELOPMENT ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREA HAS BEEN TABULATED:
Total = .....2080 _ %
PRE—-DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1.28 AC
POST-DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA = 1.27 AC
NET CHANGE = ~0.01 AC
GIVEN THE INSIGNIFICANT IMPACT TO THE SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA AS A RESULT OF THE PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS, THE POST DEVWELOPMENT RUNOFF OF THE SIE
IS NOT ANTICIPATED TO CHANGE FOR THE 2, 10, AND 100 YEAR STORMS, AS A RESULT, A WAIVER OF ONSITE STORMWATER DETENTION WILL BE REQUESTED.
: " T THE SITE QUALIFIES UNDER THE REDEVELOPMENT STANDARD WITH REGARD TO ADDRESSING WATER QUALITY (BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES). SINCE THERE IS NO
Structure Q to Inlet Cumulative| Pipe Velocity INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA, THE REQUIRED PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL FOR THE SITE IS ESTIMATED TO BE 10% (PER THE REDEVELOPMENT STANDARD). THIS
From To Area Cc CA Te 1, 10 Q, Inc Q Slope n, Pipe |Pipe Dia.|Full Flow| Actual | Length Cap REQUIREMENT WILL BE MET THROUGH THE USE OF INNOVATIVE WATER QUALITY ENHANCEMENTS. THE USE OF TWO FILTERRA INLETS TO TREAT APPROXIMATELY 0.48
- - : Tt/ Tt/ t f ACRES OF THE SITE DOUBLES THE AMOUNT OF PROSPEROUS REMOVAL TO 20% WHICH EXCEEDS THE PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT. THE FILTERRA INLET WILL
(ac) (min.) | (in/hg) | (cfs) (cfs) (t/ft) (in) (f/s) (ft/s) (') (cfs) BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.
PR 9 EX4 1.48 0.83 1.228 15 5.1 6.26 6.26
EX5S EX4 56.14 0.85 47.719 15 5.1 243.37 249.63 0.038 0.013 48 22.28 25.40 122.00 301.19
EX4 EX4A 1.32 0.81 1.069 15 5.1 5.45 255.08 0.029 0.013 48 19.46 22.19 152.00 263.12
EX4A EX4B 1.09 0.85 0.927 15 5.1 4,73 259.81 0.029 0.013 48 19.46 22.19 15.00 263.12
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Dewberry & Davis LLGC

8403 ARLINGTON BLVD,
FAIRFAX, VA 22031
PHONE: 703.849.0100
FAX: 703.849.0519
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Dewberry & Davis LLC

8403 ARLINGTON BLVD.
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